
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 23 February 2015

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE15/101) - Staffing - Programme 1.1 Border Management (Administered)

Senator Carr, Kim (L&CA) written:

a.Since 1 July 2014, how many SES who worked in Customs-roles prior to September 2013 have
been promoted?
 b.Since 1 July 2014, how many SES who worked in immigration-roles prior to September 2013
have been promoted?

Answer:

a. Three.

b. None.

